
COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

Seregno (MB) - 02/06/2025

Quartets Cadets

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName            Pl.Club

 1  11142 RINASCITA SPORT-LIFE (RN)  37.95SYNAPSES

L’ASSO NELLA MANICA

 2  2209 PATT.ART.BONDENO (FE)  37.57ANGELS ON SKATE

VIVA LA VIDA

 3  32231 JOLLY SKATE (BN)  30.37SHINE TOGETHER

O PRIMM AMMORE

 4  43239 GIOCA PATT.ART (NO)  28.62UNDI

FRECCE D’ITALIA

 5  52233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)  26.17GALLA FOUR

METAMORPHOSIS

 6  62438 S.C.DON BOSCO (TV)  24.35RED EAGLES

SOGNO PARIGINO

 7  776 BEATO G.XXIII (MB)  22.05CHERIE

MARDI GRASS

 8  83367 S.C.VANZAGHELLO (MI)  20.56GALAXY QUARTET

COLOREVOLUTION
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Seregno (MB) - 02/06/2025

Quartets Cadets

COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 15.70  22.25  0.0  37.951142 RINASCITA SPORT-LIFE (RN)SYNAPSES

L’ASSO NELLA MANICA

 1

 14.20  23.37  0.0  37.57209 PATT.ART.BONDENO (FE)ANGELS ON SKATE

VIVA LA VIDA

 2

 11.75  18.62  0.0  30.372231 JOLLY SKATE (BN)SHINE TOGETHER

O PRIMM AMMORE

 3

 10.50  18.12  0.0  28.623239 GIOCA PATT.ART (NO)UNDI

FRECCE D’ITALIA

 4

 9.80  16.37  0.0  26.172233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)GALLA FOUR

METAMORPHOSIS

 5

 8.10  16.25  0.0  24.352438 S.C.DON BOSCO (TV)RED EAGLES

SOGNO PARIGINO

 6

 7.30  14.75  0.0  22.0576 BEATO G.XXIII (MB)CHERIE

MARDI GRASS

 7

 7.05  13.51  0.0  20.563367 S.C.VANZAGHELLO (MI)GALAXY QUARTET

COLOREVOLUTION

 8

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA

Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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COPPA ITALIA - SPECIALITA' GRUPPI 2025

Seregno (MB) - 02/06/2025

Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SYNAPSES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.50 +1 0 +1 +1 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  5.50

 0.10 +1 0 0 +1 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.10

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.10

 15.70 15.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 15.70  22.25  0.00  37.95

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.25  5.25  5.50  6.00  5.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  5.50  5.25  6.25  5.501

Performance/Execution  5.50  5.75  5.75  6.50  5.751

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.75  5.50  6.50  5.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  22.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANGELS ON SKATE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1 +1 +1 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative  3.20

 0.50 +1 +1 +1 0 5.00QCL2  2 Quartets Element Cluster  5.50

 0.00 0 +1 0 0 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.50

 14.20 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 14.20  23.37  0.00  37.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  5.50  5.75  5.50  5.75  5.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.50  6.00  5.50  6.00  5.751

Performance/Execution  5.75  6.00  5.75  6.00  5.881

Choreography/Composition  5.50  6.50  6.00  6.25  6.121

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  23.37

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SHINE TOGETHER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  2.00

-0.35 -1 0 0 -1 7.10QL3  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  6.75

 0.00 0 +1 -1 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 11.75 12.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 11.75  18.62  0.00  30.37

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  5.00  4.50  4.00  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.75  5.25  4.75  4.25  4.751

Performance/Execution  4.50  5.25  5.00  4.25  4.751

Choreography/Composition  4.50  5.25  4.75  4.00  4.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.62

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

UNDI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  2.00

 0.00 0 0 0 0 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 10.50 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 10.50  18.12  0.00  28.62

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.75  4.75  4.00  4.621

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.50  4.50  5.25  4.25  4.501

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.50  5.00  3.75  4.381

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  5.25  4.00  4.621

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.12

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLA FOUR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 0 -2 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.70

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 -1 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.10

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 9.80 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 9.80  16.37  0.00  26.17

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.00  3.75  4.00  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  3.50  4.00  4.121

Performance/Execution  4.25  4.25  3.50  3.75  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  3.75  4.00  4.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.37

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RED EAGLES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 0 -1 -1 5.50QL2  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.10

 0.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 0.00NLQCl  2 Quartets Element Cluster No Level  0.00

 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

 8.10 8.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 8.10  16.25  0.00  24.35

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CHERIE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 3.00QLB  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  3.00

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.70

-0.40 -1 -2 -2 -2 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.60

 7.30 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 7.30  14.75  0.00  22.05

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  3.50  4.00  3.50  3.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.751

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.25  3.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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Quartets Cadets

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALAXY QUARTET

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.45 -1 -1 -2 -2 3.00QLB  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.55

-0.20 -1 -1 -2 -1 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.80

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 2.00QCLB  3 Quartets Element Cluster  1.70

 7.05 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 7.05  13.51  0.00  20.56

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.381

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.381

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.51

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager PIE CAMPANINI CRISTINA

 

 

Specialist VNT BOZZOLAN SOFIA

Data Operator VNT CAILOTTO ROBERTA

Assistant EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

Controller EMR MALAGUTI SONIA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO
Judge 1 VNT D'ANGIò MANUELA
Judge 2 TOS CHU YEN SABRINA
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
Judge 4 LAZ TERZO ANTONELLA
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